infrastructure services company for an aggregate purchase price composed of approximately $67.6 million in cash, and a five year earn-out, valued at $11.1 million as of the date
of acquisition. BLS, which is included in the Company's Oil and Gas segment, provides pipeline and facilities construction, painting and maintenance services, primarily in eastern
Texas. Additionally, effective December 1, 2012, MasTec acquired a former subcontractor to MasTec's oil and gas business, which provides self-perform clearing and trenching
services for natural gas and petroleum

57

Table of Contents

pipeline infrastructure construction and is included in the Company's Oil and Gas segment. MasTec also acquired a former subcontractor to MasTec's wireless business, which
provides self-perform communications tower construction, installation, maintenance and other services in support of telecommunications infrastructure construction and is
included in the Company's Communications segment.

Measurement Period Adjustments

Measurement period adjustments associated with the Company's 2012 acquisitions have been reflected in the Company's December 31, 2012 consolidated balance sheet
as follows (in millions):

As of December 31, 2012
As Previously

Reported
Measurement Period

Adjustments/Reclassifications As Revised
Current assets $ 1,047.1 $ 2.5 $ 1,049.6
Property and equipment, net $ 350.4 $ (1.5) $ 348.9
Goodwill $ 820.3 $ 6.3 $ 826.6
Other long-term assets, including discontinued operations $ 53.1 $ 1.1 $ 54.2
Current liabilities $ 705.7 $ 8.4 $ 714.1

2011 Acquisitions

EC Source

In November 2010, the Company acquired 33% of EC Source Services LLC  ("EC Source"), a nationally recognized full-service engineering, procurement and
construction services company that installs extra high voltage (“EHV”) electrical transmission systems throughout North America , and, effective May 2, 2011, the Company
acquired the remaining 67% membership interest in EC Source for a total ownership percentage of 100%, for an aggregate purchase price composed of 5,129,642 shares of
MasTec common stock, valued at $94.2 million,  $0.3 million in cash and a five year earn-out, valued at $25.0 million as of the date of acquisition. The earn-out is equal to 20%